<Report>Agenda Item No.:  G.3.c.

Exercise Optional Extensions to Contract D877010 – Supply of Diesel Conventional Cab and Chassis

Insert Report title (same title as on page 1)



Recommendation:

That approval be granted to extend Contract D877010 for the supply of Diesel Conventional Cab and Chassis through to the first, second and third option years.

Report Summary

As per City Administration Bylaw 12005, all Change Orders where the resulting contracts exceed $1,000,000 require Committee approval prior to the Change Orders being issued.

Report

· The Contract for the supply of Diesel Conventional Cab and Chassis was awarded in 2000 to First Truck Centre Inc.

· The duration of the contract is for a term of two years with an option to renew the contract for three additional one year terms.

· The first two year term of this agreement was given Committee approval on January 26, 2000 with a total dollar value of $1,280,000.00 including G.S.T.

· Annual expenditures are estimated to be $1,280,000.00 per year for the next three years.

· Authority to issue a change order of $3,840,000, bringing the total value of this contract over the five year period to $6,400,000 is requested.

Justification of Recommendation

1. First Truck Centre Inc. has provided satisfactory service during the initial two years of this contract.

2. To maintain originally negotiated prices, it is to the City’s advantage to exercise the first optional year of this contract.

3. Should service be maintained in successive years, it will be to the City’s advantage to continue with the successive optional years 4 and 5.

G


3


c





 








Routing:



Transportation and Public Works Committee

Delegation:


Randy Garvey, Bill Burn

Written By:


Gerry Goodall

October 26, 2001

Corporate Services Department

File: 2001COF102
(Page 1 of 1) 

(Page 1 of 1)


